
 

 

DATE:  12 March 2025             Enquiries: Lihle Ndlangamandla 

Email:  LihleN@dbsa.org                                                           Tel:   011 313 3734 

 

                          Tender Numbers: RFP004/2025  

TECHNICAL STUDIES ON THE NATIONAL IMPLEMENTATION OF COLLECTOR 
SUBSTATIONS FOR IPP INTEGRATION TO THE GRID. 

 
 
ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP004/2025. 
 
 
The RFP document issued to you through an open tender process via the DBSA website and e-tender 

portal on 18 February 2025 has the following amendments. 

 
The RFP document issued included the following information. This addendum 01 therefore provides 

additional information to the tender document. 

 

A) Closing Date 

 

The closing date has been extended from 14 March 2025 to 28 March 2025 at 23h55. 

 

 

 
 

________________       
Vusi Kunene 

Acting Head: SCM Lending 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: D12F12FD-E769-431F-9580-00E963073416

mailto:LihleN@dbsa.org


2 
 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP004/2025 
 
 
Acknowledgement of Receipt 
 
 I (Name)…………………………………………………………hereby acknowledge the existence of 

addendum No 1 of RFP004/2025 on behalf of  

(Company Name) ……………………………………………………………………… 

 
 
_____________________      _____________________ 
Signature.        Date 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: D12F12FD-E769-431F-9580-00E963073416


		2025-03-12T00:36:06-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




